Rank

1st
2nd

3rd

4th

5th
6th

7th

8th
9th

Rank

1st

Rank Class Boat Boat type  Sail number Skipper IRCTCC R1 R2 Total Nett
1st HP30 Jester Lutra V130 4986L Michael John Lewis 1.086 2.0 1.0 30 3.0
2nd  HP30 Mako Fareast 28R 411 lan Watkins 1.052 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.0
3rd HP30 SeaDragon Fareast28R 114 Stephen Line 1.045 40DNC 4.0DNC 8.0 8.0
IRC 1 Class
Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRCTCC R1 R2 Total Nett
1st IRC1 Cobra King 40 8888N Sebastian Blair 1.106 1.0 1.0 20 20
2nd IRC1 Luna Swan 45 15656 Tim Webb 1.125 20 20 40 40
3rd IRC 1 xinska X4 1010L Rupert Morgan 1.091 40 30 70 70
4th IRC1 Rogan Josh Beneteau First40 1428R Richard Powell 1.068 30 40 70 7.0
IRC 2 Class
Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A
Class Boat Boat type Sail Skipper IRC R1 R2 Total
number TCC
IRC2 Jump 2 it JI99 1599R Kevin Taylor 1.011 1.0 1.0 2.0
IRC 2 Happy J/M12 748R James Chalmers 1.048 3.0 2.0 5.0
Daize
IRC 2 Arcus Archambault - A35 3061X John Howell & Paul 1.012 2.0 3.0 5.0
Newell
IRC 2 Elaine JPK1010 1250N Edward Mockridge 1.004 5.0 4.0 9.0
Again
IRC 2 Jalapeno3 J/99 8993R Brian Denney 1.015 4.0 5.0 9.0
IRC 2 Further J/99 8199 Alain Waha 1.023 6.0 6.0 12.0
West
IRC 2 Bewitched Archambault - Grand 9908T Julian Tickner 1.014 7.0 7.0 14.0
Surprise
IRC 2 Tiderace J/100 100X Stuart Bancroft 1.018 8.0 8.0 16.0
IRC 2 Jolly J/99 6990R Jean-Baptiste Brian ~ 1.011 10.0 10.0 20.0
Jumper DNC DNC
IRC 3 Class
Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 13, Scoring system: Appendix A
Class Boat Boat type Sail Skipper IRC R1 R2 Total
number TCC
IRC 3 Aguila Quarter 8414R Sam Laidlaw 0.899 1.0 1.0 2.0

Summer Series: North Sails
May Regatta

Royal Southern Yacht Club

Results are provisional as of 13:37 on June 13, 2024

HP30 Class

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A

Nett

2.0
5.0

5.0

9.0

9.0
12.0

14.0

16.0
20.0

Nett

2.0



Rank

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9th
10th

11th
12th

13th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Class Boat Boat type Sail Skipper IRC R1 R2 Total
number TCC
Tonner
IRC 3 Quokka 9 Half Tonner 8185 James Allan 0.943 3.0 2.0 5.0
IRC 3 J'ronimo J/92 5189T David Greenhalgh 0.958 4.0 3.0 7.0
IRC3 Frank3 SJ 320 6455R Samantha Love 0.963 5.5 4.0 9.5
IRC3 BrendaJ J/92 9972L Becky Walford 0.974 2.0 9.0 11.0
IRC 3 NightJar J/92 9202R Libby Finch 0.957 8.0 5.0 13.0
IRC3 Sam Sigma 38 8396 Peter Hopps 0.968 7.0 6.0 13.0
IRC 3 Banter Mustang 6508T Handley James 0.907 5.5 11.0 16.5
Families
IRC 3 Dark Horse Mustang 30 6384T Robert Macgregor 0.903 10.0 7.0 17.0
IRC 3 Bad Toad Quarter 9827 Tim Cork 0.897 9.0 8.0 17.0
Tonner
IRC 3 Touchpaper Corby 29 9022T David Mallett 0.976 11.0 12.0 23.0
IRC 3 Liquidity Risk  Corby 25 8525R Samuel Cox 0.916 14.0 10.0 24.0
Il RET
IRC 3 Artemis Contessa 33 4562 David McDonald 0.918 14.0 14.0 28.0
RET RET
J/I111 Class
Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRCTCC R1 R2 Total Nett
1st  J/111  McFly JM111 111N Anthony Mack 1 20 20 40 40
2nd  JM11  Jitterbug JM1 111X Cornel Riklin 1 50 1.0 6.0 6.0
3rd J/111  Frequent Flyer JM11 11 Paul Wollmann 1 1.0 50 6.0 6.0
4th J/I111  JourneyMaker 11 J/111 7751R Louise Makin 1 30 40 70 70
5th  J/111  Jagerbomb J11 5811R Paul Griffiths 1 7.0 3.0 10.0 10.0
6th J/I111 Jolene JM1 3103L Jolene Syndicate 1 40 70 110 1.0
7th  J/111  Sabriel JM1 8611R Dirk Van Beek 1 6.0 6.0 120 12.0
Sportsboat - J/70 Class
Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRCTCC R1 R2 Total Nett
1st Sportsboat - J/70 EV Experts J/70 974 Marshall King 1 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0
2nd  Sportsboat - J/70 Jenga8 JI70 290 Andrew Barraclough 1 40 2.0 6.0 6.0
3rd Sportsboat - J/70 Cosmic JI70 1384 Patrick Liardet 1 20 40 6.0 6.0
4th Sportsboat - J/70 Joskin JI70 1205 Huw Edwards 1 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0
5th Sportsboat - J/70 Escape JI70 1051 Giles Chipperfield 1 50 5.0 10.0 10.0
Sportsboat - SB20 Class
Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A
Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRCTCC R1 R2 Total
Sportsboat - SB20 Salty Surprise  SB20 3086 Tom Neilson 1 3.0 1.0 4.0
Sportsboat - SB20 Dark 'N' Stormy SB20 3177 Alexander Slade 1 1.0 4.0 5.0
Sportsboat - SB20 Tan Gwyllt SB20 3816 Philip Tilley 1 2.0 3.0 5.0
Sportsboat - SB20 Shoestring SB20 3462 Stuart Harris 1 4.0 2.0 6.0

Nett

5.0
7.0
9.5
11.0
13.0
13.0
16.5

17.0
17.0

23.0
240

28.0

Nett
4.0
5.0
5.0
6.0



Total Nett
12.0 12.0

Points
1.0
2.0

Points
1.0
2.0

Corrected Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

Corrected Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

Corrected Points

Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRCTCC R1 R2
5th Sportsboat - SB20 Breaking Bod SB20 3758 Charles Whelan 1 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC
R1 - HP30 Class
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1040
Rank Class Boat Boattype Sail number Skipper IRC TCC Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 HP30 Mako Fareast28R 411 lan Watkins 1.052 11:52:53 1:12:53 1:16:40
2 HP30 Jester LutraVV130 4986L Michael John Lewis 1.086 11:55:12 1:15:12 1:21:40
R2 - HP30 Class
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1325
Rank Class Boat Boattype Sail number Skipper IRC TCC Finish Elapsed Corrected
1 HP30 Jester LutraVV130 4986L Michael John Lewis 1.086 14:50:06 1:25:06 1:32:25
2 HP30 Mako Fareast28R 411 lan Watkins 1.052 14:55:48 1:30:48 1:35:31
R1-IRC 1 Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1030
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRC TCC Finish Elapsed
1 IRC 1 Cobra King 40 8888N Sebastian Blair 1.106 11:31:10 1:01:10 1:07:39
2 IRC1 Luna Swan 45 15656 Tim Webb 1.125 11:33:43 1:03:43 1:11:41
3 IRC 1 Rogan Josh Beneteau First 40 1428R Richard Powell 1.068 11:38:48 1:08:48 1:13:29
4 IRC 1 xinska X4 1010L Rupert Morgan 1.091 11:37:27 1:07:27 1:13:35
R2 - IRC 1 Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1315
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRC TCC Finish Elapsed
1 IRC1 Cobra King 40 8888N Sebastian Blair 1.106 14:44:41 1:29:41  1:39:11
2 IRC1 Luna Swan 45 15656 Tim Webb 1.125 14:43:45 1:28:45 1:39:51
3 IRC 1 xinska X4 1010L Rupert Morgan 1.091 14:52:29 1:37:29 1:46:21
4 IRC 1 Rogan Josh Beneteau First 40 1428R Richard Powell 1.068 14:55:10 1:40:10 1:46:59
R1 -IRC 2 Class
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1040
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail Skipper IRC Finish Elapsed
number TCC
1 IRC2 Jump 2it J/99 1599R Kevin Taylor 1.011 11:57:40 1:17:40 1:18:31
2 IRC 2 Arcus Archambault - A35 3061X John Howell & 1.012 12:00:56 1:20:56 1:21:54
Paul Newell
3 IRC 2 Happy JMn12 748R James Chalmers  1.048  11:59:31 1:19:31  1:23:20
Daize
4 IRC 2 Jalapeno3 J/99 8993R Brian Denney 1.015 12:02:36 1:22:36  1:23:50
5 IRC 2 Elaine JPK1010 1250N Edward 1.004 12:10:18 1:30:18 1:30:40
Again Mockridge
6 IRC 2 Further J/99 8199 Alain Waha 1.023 12:15:40 1:35:40 1:37:52

West

1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0
5.0

6.0



Rank Class

7 IRC 2
8 IRC 2
Rank Class
1 IRC 2
2 IRC 2
3 IRC 2
4 IRC 2
5 IRC 2
6 IRC 2
7 IRC 2
8 IRC 2
Rank Class
1 IRC 3
2 IRC 3
3 IRC 3
4 IRC 3
5 IRC 3
5 IRC 3
7 IRC 3
8 IRC 3
9 IRC 3
10 IRC 3
11 IRC 3
12 IRC 3
12 IRC 3
Rank Class
1 IRC 3

Boat
Bewitched

Tiderace

Boat

Jump 2 it

Happy
Daize

Arcus
Elaine
Again
Jalapeno 3

Further
West

Bewitched

Tiderace

Boat
Aguila

Brenda J
Quokka 9
J'ronimo

Frank 3

Banter

Sam
NightJar
Bad Toad

Dark Horse
Touchpaper

Liquidity Risk
I

Artemis

Boat

Aguila

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1325

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1050

Skipper

Julian Tickner

Stuart Bancroft

R2 - IRC 2 Class

Boat type Sail
number
Archambault - Grand 9908T
Surprise
J/100 100X
Boat type Sail
number
J/99 1599R
J/112 748R
Archambault - A35 3061X
JPK1010 1250N
J/99 8993R
J/99 8199
Archambault - Grand 9908T
Surprise
J/100 100X
R1
Boat type Sail
number
Quarter 8414R
Tonner
J/92 9972L
Half Tonner 8185
J/92 5189T
SJ 320 6455R
Mustang 6508T
Sigma 38 8396
J/92 9202R
Quarter 9827
Tonner
Mustang 30  6384T
Corby 29 9022T
Corby 25 8525R

Contessa 33 4562

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1345

Skipper

Kevin Taylor

James Chalmers

John Howell &
Paul Newell

Edward
Mockridge

Brian Denney

Alain Waha

Julian Tickner

Stuart Bancroft

-IRC 3 Class

Skipper

Sam Laidlaw

Becky Walford
James Allan
David Greenhalgh
Samantha Love

Handley James
Families

Peter Hopps
Libby Finch
Tim Cork

Robert Macgregor
David Mallett

Samuel Cox

David McDonald

R2 - IRC 3 Class

Boat type Sail
number
Quarter 8414R

Skipper

Sam Laidlaw

IRC
TCC

1.014

1.018

IRC
TCC

1.011
1.048

1.012

1.004

1.015
1.023

1.014

1.018

IRC
TCC

0.899

0.974
0.943
0.958
0.963
0.907

0.968
0.957
0.897

0.903
0.976
0.916

0.918

IRC
TCC

0.899

Finish

12:19:44

12:32:45

Finish

14:56:53
14:55:19

14:59:27

15:02:32

15:01:42
15:02:47

15:11:56

15:30:53

Finish

12:12:40

12:13:21

12:18:30

12:17:57

12:19:13
12:24:44

12:18:58
12:21:51
12:30:57

12:33:17
12:32:59

Finish

15:07:32

Elapsed

1:39:44

1:52:45

Elapsed

1:31:53
1:30:19

1:34:27

1:37:32

1:36:42
1:37:47

1:46:56

2:05:53

Elapsed

1:22:40

1:23:21
1:28:30
1:27:57
1:29:13
1:34:44

1:28:58
1:31:51
1:40:57

1:43:17
1:42:59
RET

RET

Elapsed

1:22:32

Corrected Points

1:41:08 7.0
1:54:47 8.0
Corrected Points
1:32:54 1.0
1:34:39 2.0
1:35:35 3.0
1:37:55 4.0
1:38:09 5.0
1:40:02 6.0
1:48:26 7.0
2:08:09 8.0
Corrected Points
1:14:19 1.0
1:21:11 2.0
1:23:27 3.0
1:24:15 4.0
1:25:55 5.5
1:25:55 5.5
1:26:07 7.0
1:27:54 8.0
1:30:33 9.0
1:33:16 10.0
1:40:31 11.0
14.0
14.0
Corrected Points
1:14:12 1.0



Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail Skipper IRC Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

number TCC
Tonner
2 IRC 3 Quokka 9 Half Tonner 8185 James Allan 0.943 15:10:02 1:25:02 1:20:11 2.0
3 IRC 3 J'ronimo J/92 5189T David Greenhalgh 0.958 15:18:38 1:33:38 1:29:42 3.0
4 IRC3 Frank3 SJ 320 6455R Samantha Love 0.963 15:29:06 1:44:06 1:40:15 4.0
5 IRC 3 NightJar J/192 9202R Libby Finch 0.957 15:29:50 1:44:50 1:40:20 5.0
6 IRC3 Sam Sigma 38 8396 Peter Hopps 0.968 15:34:22 1:49:22 1:45:52 6.0
7 IRC 3 Dark Horse Mustang 30  6384T Robert Macgregor 0.903 15:45:04 2:00:04 1:48:25 7.0
8 IRC 3 Bad Toad Quarter 9827 Tim Cork 0.897 15:46:29 2:01:29 1:48:58 8.0
Tonner
9 IRC 3 BrendaJ J/92 9972L Becky Walford 0.974 15:37:07 1:52:07 1:49:12 9.0
10 IRC 3 :_quuidity Risk Corby 25 8525R Samuel Cox 0.916 15:45:44 2:00:44 1:50:36 10.0
1" IRC 3 Banter Mustang 6508T Handley James 0.907 15:47:51 2:02:51 1:51:25 11.0
Families
12 IRC 3 Touchpaper Corby 29 9022T David Mallett 0.976 15:41:53 1:56:53 1:54:05 12.0
13 IRC 3 Artemis Contessa 33 4562 David McDonald 0.918 RET 14.0
R1 - J/1111 Class
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1035
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRC TCC Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 J/111  Frequent Flyer JM11 11 Paul Wollmann 1 11:42:45 1:07:45 1:07:45 1.0
2 J/111 McFly J11 111N Anthony Mack 1 11:46:16 1:11:16  1:11:16 2.0
3 J/111  JourneyMaker 11 J/111 7751R Louise Makin 1 11:49:19 1:14:19  1:14:19 3.0
4 J/I111  Jolene J/M11 3103L Jolene Syndicate 1 11:50:56 1:15:56 1:15:56 4.0
5 JM11  Jitterbug J11 111X Cornel Riklin 1 11:51:27 1:16:27 1:16:27 5.0
6 J/111  Sabriel J11 8611R Dirk Van Beek 1 11:52:03 1:17:03 1:17:03 6.0
7 J/111 Jagerbomb JM11 5811R Paul Griffiths 1 11:55:17 1:20:17  1:20:17 7.0
R2 - J/111 Class
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1320
Rank Class Boat Boat type Sail number Skipper IRC TCC Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 J/111  Jitterbug J/M11 1111X Cornel Riklin 1 14:47:48 1:27:48 1:27:48 1.0
2 J/111 McFly JM11 111N Anthony Mack 1 14:48:29 1:28:29 1:28:29 2.0
3 J/111 Jagerbomb J111 5811R Paul Griffiths 1 14:48:53 1:28:53 1:28:53 3.0
4 J/I111  JourneyMaker 11 J/111 7751R Louise Makin 1 14:49:22 1:29:22 1:29:22 4.0
5 J/111  Frequent Flyer  J/111 11 Paul Wollmann 1 14:50:54 1:30:54 1:30:54 5.0
6 J/111  Sabriel J/M11 8611R Dirk Van Beek 1 14:51:49 1:31:49 1:31:49 6.0
7 J/111  Jolene JM1 3103L Jolene Syndicate 1 14:52:45 1:32:45 1:32:45 7.0
R1 - Sportsboat - J/70 Class
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1045
Rank Class Boat Boat Sail Skipper IRC Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
type number TCC
1 Sportsboat - EV JI70 974 Marshall King 1 11:50:26 1:05:26 1:05:26 1.0

JI70 Experts



Rank Class

2 Sportsboat -

JI70

3 Sportsboat -
JI70

4 Sportsboat -
JI70

5 Sportsboat -
JI70

Rank Class

1 Sportsboat -
J/I70

2 Sportsboat -
J/i70

3 Sportsboat -
J/i70

4 Sportsboat -
JI70

5 Sportsboat -
J/I70

Rank Class

1 Sportsboat -
SB20

2 Sportsboat -
SB20

3 Sportsboat -
SB20

4 Sportsboat -
SB20

Rank Class

1 Sportsboat -

SB20

2 Sportsboat -

SB20

3 Sportsboat -

SB20

4 Sportsboat -

SB20

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1330

Boat Boat
type
Cosmic JI70
Joskin JI70
Jenga8 JI70
Escape JI70
Start:
Boat Boat
type
EV JI70
Experts
Jenga8 JI70
Joskin JI70
Cosmic JI70
Escape JI70
Start:
Boat Boat
type
Dark 'N' SB20
Stormy
Tan Gwyllt SB20
Salty Surprise SB20
Shoestring SB20
Boat Boat
type
Salty Surprise SB20
Shoestring SB20
Tan Gwyllt SB20
Dark 'N' SB20
Stormy

Sail
number
1384
1205
290

1051

Skipper

Patrick Liardet

Huw Edwards

Andrew
Barraclough

Giles Chipperfield

IRC
TCC

1

R2 - Sportsboat - J/70 Class

Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1330

Sail

number

974

290

1205

1384

1051

Skipper
Marshall King
Andrew
Barraclough

Huw Edwards

Patrick Liardet

Giles Chipperfield

IRC
TCC

1

1

R1 - Sportsboat - SB20 Class

Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 1045

Sail
number
3177
3816
3086

3462

Skipper

Alexander
Slade

Philip Tilley

Tom Neilson

Stuart Harris

IRC
TCC

1

R2 - Sportsboat - SB20 Class

Sail
number
3086
3462
3816

3177

Scoring codes used

Skipper

Tom Neilson

Stuart Harris

Philip Tilley

Alexander
Slade

IRC
TCC

1

Finish

12:08:34

12:13:42

12:13:49

12:18:41

Finish

14:53:21

14:53:35

14:54:02

14:54:03

14:56:31

Finish

12:15:15

12:15:29

12:17:01

12:21:23

Finish

14:58:03

14:58:55

14:59:02

15:06:49

Elapsed

1:23:34

1:28:42

1:28:49

1:33:41

Elapsed

1:23:21

1:23:35

1:24:02

1:24:03

1:26:31

Elapsed

1:30:15

1:30:29

1:32:01

1:36:23

Elapsed

1:28:03

1:28:55

1:29:02

1:36:49

Corrected

1:23:34

1:28:42

1:28:49

1:33:41

Corrected

1:23:21

1:23:35

1:24:02

1:24:03

1:26:31

Corrected

1:30:15

1:30:29

1:32:01

1:36:23

Corrected

1:28:03

1:28:55

1:29:02

1:36:49

Points

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0



DNC Did not come to the starting area Varies

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com



http://www.sailwave.com/

